Form PTO-1595					
1-3-92					

12-14-2005

## ? I FTTFR

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1-3	-92	Patent and Traceman Office						
		Attorney Docket No.: 2101-3178						
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	8 / 4 ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. 2.	Name of conveying party(ies): Bong Hoe KIM, Joon Kui AHN, Hak Seong KIM, Dong Wook ROH  & Dong Youn SEO  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  LG ELECTRONICS INC. 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu Seoul, Korea						
3.	Nature of conveyance:							
	<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Other</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>							
	Execution Date: September 15, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
<b>4</b> .	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/229,178  Additional numbers attack Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	B. Patent No.(s)						
	document should be mailed:  JONATHAN Y. KANG, ESQ. LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & SCHMADEKA 801 S. Figueroa Street 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor Los Angeles, CA 90017	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40  ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 502290 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct the state of the state	ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: December 7, 2005						
O.A.								
		ormation to: t Recordation Services						

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

00000071 11/229178

12/13/2005 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

**PATENT REEL: 017329 FRAME: 0821** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Invent	tor(s) (1) E	Bong Hoe KIM	(5)	Dong Youn SEO		
		(2) J	oon Kui AHN	(6)			
		(3) F	łak Seong KIM	(7)			
		(4)	Dong Wook ROH	(8)			
			considerations paid		(\$1.00) and other good and valuesigned, the undersigned agreement over to		
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	9)	LG Electronics Inc.				
(10)	Insert state of Incorpora Assignee	tion of (10)	Republic of Korea				
(11)	Insert address of Assign	(11)	20, Yoido-dong, You	ıngdungpo-gu			
			Seoul, Korea			_	
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as					
(12)	Insert identification of In such as Title, Case Nun Foreign Application Nun	nber or	(12) A METHOD OF CONTROLLING TRANSMIT POWER FOR RETRANSMISSION PACKET IN UPLINK DEDICATED CHANNEL (Application Serial No. 11/229,178)				
			United States of Am		uted an application for patent in plications in foreign countries	the	
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	f (13)	September 1	5, 2005			
and assig	The undersigments on tinuing United States on the connection with the connection	s and foreign	applications for the	above-identified inve	on with any original, reissue, div ntion and also to execute se r expedient.	isional parate	
decla in obt	The undersigned concerning this application and goin aiming evidence and goin	cation or continu	uation or division ther	necessary in connection eof and to cooperate w	on with any interference which mith the Assignee in every way po	nay be ossible	
in cor	3) The undersign nection with claims or pr	gned agree(s) to ovisions of the I	o execute all papers a nternational Convent	and documents and pe on for Protection of Inc	rform any act which may be nec lustrial Property or similar agree	essary ments.	
Unite	4) The undersign of States patent to the Ass		o perform all affirmat	ive acts which may be	necessary to obtain a grant of	a valid	
said a interes The 42,53	nts of the United States in Assignee, as Assignee of est herein assigned, and the undersigned hereby ap 23; RICHARD CARL S PRGE W. LUCKHARDT the power to insert or	esulting from sa f the entire inte- hat he has (the) points JONAT ALFELDER, F F, REG NO. 50 this assignment	aid application or any rest, and hereby cov have) not executed HAN Y. KANG, RE REG. NO. 51,127; L 1,519; CRAIG SCHI any further Identific	division or divisions of enants that he has (the lany agreement in conf. G. NO. 38,199; F. J. EW EDWARD V. M. MOYER, REG. NO. 5	ASON FAR-HADIAN, REG. N ACAPAGAL, REG. NO. 55,41 51,007 cessary or desirable in order to c	to the entire	
Date:_	2005-9.15	Signature of In	ventor $\mathcal{V}_{\mathcal{O}}$	9421		· ·	
Date:_	200 9 15	Signature of In	ventor	99		<u></u>	
Date:	2005-9.15	Signature of In	ventor	Dong Wedle K	st.		
Date:	Date: >orf. 9. 4 Signature of Inventor 72 37 W						
Date:	Date: 20st. 9.15 Signature of Inventor						

**PATENT** 

RECORDED: 10/12/2005 REEL: 017329 FRAME: 0822